RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR: 

1) TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT THE CALIFORNIA STATE PRESCHOOL 
PROGRAM (CSPP) CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION 
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-
FIVE DOLLARS ($3,364,765), AND TO ACCEPT THE CALIFORNIA 
PRE KINDERGARTEN SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT (CPKS) IN THE AMOUNT 
OF THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($32,500) 
FROM THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (CDE), TO 
PROVIDE CALIFORNIA STATE PRESCHOOL (CSPP) SERVICES TO 
ELIGIBLE PARTICIPANTS, AGES THREE TO FIVE-YEARS-OLD, 
FROM JULY 1, 2026 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2027; AND 

2) TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL CSPP AND CPKS